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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO

- TH ERMASTE
Boomgarden, Kelly (IM'IA) OFFICE OF E QUART R GENERAL
WASHINGTON

S P EC! A L October 12, 1932.

lirs., Cornelia Boomgarden,
Ashereek, Minn.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for ail Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all whe may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
vigit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inguiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the "l
namas of those who do.

Will you please devoie a few moments of your t'ég t
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pzlgrlmage durlng 1933
and sign your name here Cornane Ol Eﬁg,axg« q+q/\c4~_Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and returdjthls sheet

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of ‘a-Ioved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary prenaratrnns
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the pr1v1lege, ]

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

M. C. Form 356 01d Form 493) AsBi .
Al%roved Decomber 1 25 istant

88404 OPFO

IMMEDIATE ACTION




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To Q¥ 293 A-M Sept. 6, 1932,
Boomgerden, Kelly (Ma)

Mrs, Cornelia Boomgarden,
Aghereel, Minn.,

Dear Madam:

Raference is made to the gquestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inguiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1935 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in 'ths gpace provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and raturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Anewer "Yes" or "No")

2. Pleape state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC? WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerEr To QM 293 A-M
Boomgarden Kelly (MA) July 8 1952

Mrs Cornelis Boomgarden
Ashereek ¥Winn

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faet that this ig the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unlees you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS I8 THE LAST OPFORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 Awi
Boomgarden, Kelly Pvt, (M-A) M March 22, 1932,

lirs. Cornelia Boomgarden,
Ashereoek,
Minnesotsa,

Doar liadam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grawve of your son,
the late Private Kelly Boomgarden,

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor,
and in this conneection you are assured that should you make a pile
grimage competent personnel to care for your comfort and needs will
be provided and dootors and nurses will be available, During the
past two years many mothers who were in poor health and of advanced
age made the pilgrimage and appeared to have benefited by the sea
air and the excellent care they received,

Should you reconsider and desire to visit the grave of
your son during the coming swmer, it is requested that you notify
this office at the earliest practicable date, You are assured the
Journey will not only be made at the expense of the United States,
but everything possible for your comfort and welfare will be pro-

vided,
Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. DQ m“m,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
M8 Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A-—M

Boomgarden, Kelly (M=) X September 28, 1951,

¥rss Cornelia Boomgarden,
Ashoreek, Minn,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this latter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire ¥6nﬁake-a pllgrimage

in 19329
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4., What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

OM X 2.0
IN REPLY REFER TO. L S

K June 11, 1931,
Boomgarden, Kelly Pvt. (E-A) @ » 1931

d¥rs. Cornelis Boomgarden,
shoreek, Minn,

Dear Madam:

being made for sonducting pilgrimages

Arrangements are now r the provisions

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Eurozzdgzde
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as am .

- rva-

To agsure proper and gatisfactory a?commﬁdatizzzé ;;SiQSB
tions for steamship transportation o durl:glzteo? this year.
must be made by this office nct later than August_ n pelow by writing
It is therefore desired that you answer e quis-loth plank space
either of the words "Yes", "No"; ©F jurcolde it Ltes

following the question.

i ] i Olr
- guestion, please sign y
Ag soon as you have ansviered the SRR L L

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addres."". ~:. o5gential.
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt repi,
Ao ars and Widows
This lstter is being sent to all eligible moth. « during
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Governmen.
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932¢%
Write answer hé;;

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON /

April 4, 1931.

IN REPLY REFER TOE%!“_B_QB A_c :
Boomgerden, Kelly Pvt. 1232-W

@

Mrs. Cornelie Boomgarden,
Ashcreek, Minnesota

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.
Alanns,

The records of this office show that you are the —ridew- of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? /(13/17
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage )%%/27
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age ?Zz“

health. Condition of Health :
v
4. Do you speak English? o

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

. [P. HUGHES,
Captairy, @. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_M A=} April 4, 1931,
Boomgarden, Kelly Pvt, 1232-W

Mrs, Cornelia Boomgarden,
Ashersek, Minnesota

Dear Madam:

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and
arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you com-
plete and return the enclosed questiomnaire at your earliest con-
venience,

Kindly edvise as to whether or not the late Private Kelly
Boomgarden is survived by a natural mother, stepmother or eny woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, and if 80, the name, address and
relationship of each,

L
For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postege,

For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q. 1}
Assis

Enclosures:
Questionnaire
Act - Amendment
Envelope

J K abrm ATl e~
-—-————__-—-—.‘ e e e e
/é/ﬁé Q‘WM«M_.‘_//(&& Z;'/'?l./gv Alcila 2 otz ¢ l s :




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n rREPLY ReFer vo QM 295 A—C

Boomgarden, Kelly e Q‘/

o
D
(-
o+
°
xS
-
=
O
8

o Klaas Boomgarden,

ir
Steen, 1llinn.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbandg are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who »ém AL oS %m #@»GA\

has not since remarried? If so, give her zé?E€ 4 ;;g, F S :
complete address: i -6454~f2a£4&\ “Ag;ﬁfz£»»—~w

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and ’
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow 'A?' vet/ does she
desire to make the DHij]

;2%;7 ~_ed ,45&3€£Lf£”({% /ﬁi;fz?

”[U ; : w
For The Q erggpté@ygtiz 2
M
'iﬁy uly yours, — : u
2 Incls. />\ & JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congrees ijiﬁ. ;L;ﬁj Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Aspistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE O° THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY RErgErR ‘I’Oq@u 293 A—C
Boomgarden, Kelly, June gg 1929.

‘¥r, Klaas Boomgarden,
Steen, Minn,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage t.o
these cemeteries®.

_ The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvt, Kelly Boomgarden, Co, B, 111th Inf,, whose remains are now in-

terred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfamcon,
Meupe , France,

Will you please adviese this office whether or not he ia survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimags, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitaticns to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attenticn is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wiich defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adcption, or any woman who stood in loco
parenti: to the decedent a statement as to her relationehip is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested:
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermagter General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congresas.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-M Sept. 6, 19832.
Boomgarden, Kelly (MAa)

Mrs. Cornelia Boomgarden,
Agheresk, Mim.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inguiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Burope during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To ddte no reply has been received.

-

o, In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this lstter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

L

1. Do you desire to meke = pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

5. Do you gpeak Engligh?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC: WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Boomgarden Xelly (MA) July 8 193

w
)

Mrs Cornelia Boomgarden
Aghoereek Minn

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
ILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations Ffor the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office geveral months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the gquestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
+urn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 A=l
Boomgarden, Kelly Pvt, (M=-A) M March 22, 1932.

Mrs. Cornelia Boomgarden,
Ashersek,
Minnesotea.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the late Private Kelly Boomgarden.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor,
and in this conneection you are assured that should you make a rile
grimage competent personnel to care for your comfort and needs will
be provided and doctors and nurses will be available, During the
past two years many mothers who were in poor health and of advanced
age made the pilgrimage and appeared to have benefited by the sea
air and the excellent care they received.

Should you reconsider and desire to visit the grave of
your son during the coming summer, it is reguested that you notify
this office at the earliest practicable date., You are assured the
Journey will not only be made at the expense of the United States,

but: everything possible for your comfort and welfare will be pro-
vided., O

: For The Quartermaster General,.

= Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Lus Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N REPLY REFER TO 9_¥ 293 A-M

Boomgarden, Kelly (M-i) X September 29, 1931,

1

¥rs, Cornelia Bocmgarden,
Ashereek; Minn,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1029, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to makelalpilgrimége during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the gquestions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1. Do you deaire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932°%?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Agglatant.

AL
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

O p T A%
iN REPLY REFER TOM L=

June 11, 1931.
Boomgarden, Kelly Pvt. (MeA) ¥

Mrs. Cornelis Boomgarden,
shereek, Minn,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions..
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

E- “Ro assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, r?Si;;;'
tions Por stgamship transportation required during the summer Oear
must besmade by this office not later than Augustllst of this yrit;n
It is fﬁérefe@e desired that you answer the question below by W g

cither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following theSquestion.
5 c

[

(418

AsSsoon as you have ansviered the question, please sigh sour
name and #eturn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope w§1Ch
requires w0 postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% _
Write answer here

Sign here



QM 253 A-M April 4, 1931.
Boomgarden, Kelly Pvt. 1232-W

Mrs, Cornelies Boomgarden,
Ashereek, Minnesota

Dear Madam:

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and
arrangements made for you aceordingly, it is requested that you com-
plete and return the enclosed questiommaire at your earliest con-
venience, '

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private Kelly
Boomgarden is survived by a natural mother, stepmother or any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, and if so, the name, address and
relationship of each,

. For f'raur convenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with e gelf-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A« Do HUGHES,

=3 0 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
= - Assistant
f"_'» {
.. Enclowsuress
" Quesggonnaire

£r =N

& @

- 2



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER Tojizgs A-C

TR Rl P AN April 4, 1981
» L ]

lMrs. Cornelia Boomgarden,
Ashoreek, Mimmesota

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans ﬁ!}dgg completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letier to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in thq‘calgggar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

= Y
> b

Fos=The Quartermaster General,

<& Ej Very truly yours,
ﬁe O e t!:
e, o
s A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosureﬁ: \ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendmenﬁ



QU 293 A1
October 10, 19230
Boomgarden, Kelly Pvt 1232 W

Mrs., Cornelia Boomgarden
Ashereek
Minnesota

Dear Madam:

A reply has not beern received to office letter of racent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, avtror-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1950.

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased veterzn named 2bove and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the nilgrimages in 1931, it is rdﬁf‘éﬂed you
answer the following questions by filiing out the blanks left therefor
and return ths letter to this offics in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postagoe. '

1. Do we i cosire to makg thig . i i

2. Do you desir: t2 m2ke -tho pilgrimage
in ths ealexdar year 19512

3. Ploase glve your age and state your Age

hpaddpn b - 1Condition of health

4, Do you spvoak Enplish?

5 t other lan 1 _sppak?

For The Quartermaster ‘Genoral:

Very truly yours,

d. D« FUGHES,
Enels: Cnpfam, Q. M, Corp!,
Adt Assistant.
Amendment x
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

/N repLy reFer To QM 293 A—C

Boomgarden, Kelly 1232 W June T, 1930
Mrs. Cornelia Boomgarden
Ashereek, Mimmesota.
Dear Madam:
e for conducting pilgrimages

Arrangements are now being mad
to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-

during the year 1931,
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To aggure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year., It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.
As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
t in the enclosed addressed envelope,

your name and return this shee
Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

which requires no postage.
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
regardless of whether or not

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930,
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 _
(Write answer here)

s (Sigﬁ here}




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY meFer To QM 293 A-C October % , 1929,

Boomg=rden, Kelly 1232 W

¥rs. Cornelia Boomgarden,
Ashcreek, Mim.,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme—
teries, all necéssary expenses of whieh pilegrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
auch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who deeire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pllgrzmagesi it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which regquires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make'thié-pilgrimage'if eligible? (Yes) (No)

s TTr S

2. Do you desire to make the pz1gr1mage
in the calendar year 1930° (Yes) (No)

Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Xo)

A

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years)  (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (Ko)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

NI REPLY! REFER TOAQMIZO3 A0
Boomgarden, Kelly Septe 4,4 19294

¥Mr. Klaoas Boomgarden,
Steen, Minne.

Dear Sir;

The records of this office do npiméngdgateaghat 2 reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are degired with a view %o
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire tc make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbande are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on thie letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Ip the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

o,  If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, |
mother thru adoption, or any other woman |
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

] e e e
e i S e

3. If purvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster Genmeral,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Apsigtant.



WiR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REreEr TO_.SE 293 A"C
Boomgarden, Kelly, June gg 1929.

¥r, Xlaags Boomgarden
Steen, MNinm, '

NDear Sir:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "Tc enable the mothers
and widows of the decesssd soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a vilgrimage to
these cemeterisg®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pyt, Kelly Boomgarden, Co, B, 111th Inf,, vhose remaine are now in-

terred in the Meuse-irgonne American Cemetery, Romagne=-sous~lontfancon,
Meuse , France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whe ies sntitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, tc make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimamge.

Your atitention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ae to her relationship is requrested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congressa.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asslstant .



_Boomgarden, Belly B LBOSLEE N 1 o

(SY \\‘m.) (Christian name in full.) ( \rmy/ I number.)

fvt.. O Co. By J1lth Lnfs

(Rank and or}z;%
State your relationship to the deceased L2 97— ‘L ﬁ/ 7

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

(\ @ Or no. )
If remains are brought to the United States, do you ..M.
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the ‘home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

E >of person to rccei\*e_ remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(/(I\umber and street.) (City or town.) / (St ft-e )
3 4
‘}/V’ (Sign here) _K___QM.- .- €. - (ANt
-
70,/ .“ <.
(Wr and seseet or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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In reply refer to:
QM - 293 C=R

July 24, 1923,

Mrs Kloas Boomgarden,
Steen,
Mime

Dear Sir:
The Quartermaster Genural desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of
" Private Kelly Boomgorden, Jompany B, 11lth
Infentry, is Grave 9, Rovr 17, Bleck E, Jouue-ﬁrganne Amrican
Ceﬂouﬂlj, nomugna~guuaquontfauc,n (leuse), Frances

This is one of the permanent imerican military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Zach grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death apd State
from which he came. The headstonss will be plaged at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

rossible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relativess

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the deoceased will be perpetually main-
tained by, this Government in a manner hefltting the last resting
place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

e H. J. Conner,
X\ Assistant.,

23/494 /vy



'\r‘u. GS‘ w; Ta ?E'J¢

) MEUFCHATEAD

Tmoc_ 1B8th June ats B
o i RF20PT OF DICTATFRUIS 4T TPETRIAL
Yol deu el ofs
g 2
¥ez@: BOOMGARDEN, Kelly wunber 9129164
i P"“ﬂk Unic Orgenization Unkn
Disingerment and Rebwrial made by Grovp: Tnit :
' pisinterred  {Date) —om {Give corpleke logetivn]
6 5th Jone 1919 . B A Cty Greve 9 BOURIRULLES IEUSE .
35 SE B 300.9 W 269.9
’ = o] 4 Sen ) s — o -
e =i iz LT S 1k 2 e e - W
e e o —.__.,?____, ,,__.__,_l%:.-.,.
5th June 1919 : Grave No 121 Sec 40 Flot 3 § i
LA RO ’=""F‘B.f_"E§1\Ir.”F‘RY N0, 1252

— o S

ROMAG-NE ME?USE

i i st 3 e e e e e b A i i il

i
FET0SN S syl

Buna.l poor; buried in uniform; !

T

e

B i it

D "‘]._1.-].(.1 of halr

ouy bad.ly decomposed..

o

Thon GiBintovmiants

Gt et

— s P e i i
- ey e fal s et S 1 e e b e e = gt i NSHECAN
R T o et e it et dae i, i e reniay st & DL Il el
Ves 2.9 4 o ToEP R Yeg il W =
o s d c
29 % .
Bt o L)) AN R Y - 4 N LY o e ]
shat othey moans of ifengifisatics were fomad pn e DOLIY Tone
G '. S

r—r—— ({1 iy e - —Sesfare

ot o e o Sy o 4 ot o e P e S i A e =

b

ITOTe s

T gl aPranig ars found on bodiss, they %73ll be gl send
LE o IR o Peas gl Qe i F . 1WA X
to thz S cent 38 b JTRC, MY Jledh wify L<‘(§o -ay 19.160‘3 -;u‘l"é,, b@i-"‘
earefalr & e vas Qf 1 ty in conbi il cesuse notasion i & will

10 ghi=t , {ane& B2018

Lt lewis

be reie ¥ repyopec
gupervised bri_

JuB

ation S3LVide.

R. H. ROSENTHAL
and Lieut. 0.M.G.U.S.A"
GoGy Croap Ly

| e rbpnsn,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

SUBJECT: Identification of body.

L0 The Adjutant General, Washington, D. C.

1. You are informed that the investigation in the emse of the
soldier named above has been successful. His body was reburied from the
following location as an Unknown American Soldier:

2. The remains are now interred in Grave Row Block

For The Guartermaster General:



¢° E, IITth Inf, - BOOUGARDEN, Xelley, Pvt 5120164
28th Plv, : Home ?,.

- "Was hit in the back and evidently mortally wounded Sept 27th I9I8
in the !irg—cmne. Was placed on stretcher and carried to first
aid station,”
Informant : Goscenski, Walter, Sgt 1244228
¢° B, IIIth Inf,
Home s I562 Findlay Ave, Chrnegie, Pa,
Suioher ¢ Johnson, F,C, Ist Lt III th Inf,

2/20/18

ILE
“‘?IM/
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i ( ) ( g
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
" "% SENET File # 30569

1. Locariox INDEX CARD:

() Name . BOOMGARDEN,  Kelly Ser. No. . 3129164 isb
........................................................... . SR i e e BT o
A Sl )
(») Rank ____?_‘f_’,f'_s ___________________ Organization ____ C 9‘@3}11@hz;§f1 _________ LA 7/4
(¢) Date of death ______ﬁ--______g__-_??.::!'?__ (d) Cause of death ____________ %/a____ ________ % TR I
1I. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ... ?‘21_ TR el iE i b N S, o f 40 R e }:‘ _______
as” o : (y-10- 2 ) L
() Dmorg. Address ... K18§# Bpongarden, (Fathor), Steen, Mimn,
; 2
T Ry Y S oxR.L 2.
J"’J iy 28, -
IV. A. G. O. DisrostTioN CARD: e Ll w»¢' Date of receipt - e e T RN
I‘-—J = 2 : ; : ~ _..L—: = 7. ,—’-‘
(@) Name {1A.L 2l b‘\ﬁ" NS T-L"'i“""\"i'&:\*';\“"\:-'\ (b) Relationship _k AL h VA “ij ) J'i'E:-'\*"L",;‘
TELlEY \' /../‘ ‘[ : Y — et iy AN 4 \ " 4
(C) Addre—SS ..-..-------)!--\_‘:-“ \ - 8 <‘:\;‘,——'!\_ 3' bt e 3 _L_J_k-_’:\.‘._l}__‘;_..;_‘_'_"__.' _____________________________
D Bl e boneht o 1 el o DS TR St D oL )
T
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U 8. &b cooeee oo
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival-of dvodyan: WSl e ol Lagdih i Sal e Gl e
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. e
Examiner’s Initials ______________L_ :(__ _____ [ ke b Ml At TNt ey s SR E ) , 1920
V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication FROT Aot SRt e T, (il Sl bl oot XL
_________________________________________________ R o [P B e LN OSSR E ERRY
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ ,-above; or requesting that- . ... .
; /
L U 7 il | < f
________________________________________ Z-LC:_________;"_‘;{g.:J-,LL-‘_‘;L»_L-“-:’-__ra‘.-f.{ft__"_____‘f.-ﬂ;t_t_&;.tb_,_,___________L,________f____
J
Dafiape s W B it , 192
______-___..__.__.-.;.__-__ﬁ--iur_.;‘j_' ---------- L---;i;.’:_-i_',g _________
ol et l o N
e SRR P SR
o B W e copeliliena, ERRTEARE S VI g __-__-__--_-__l-_{_'_{_' _____ 1f _______________________
(a) Cﬁl‘lccllﬂtioll memos referred to? --‘._:'".‘ e o e
Txaminer's Initials LAY -VA:_JI Dsitai i b _Z’ e 0 S . 1024,
COUNTRY France. CeymeTERY No. “':14_'6:%_2_:_8&_6__(_)_.____4_;_(_)__“ SERRT NO. weio B9 o N
a gl;lé?lhlﬁi(:\l;:}l Fa)_dl . 37720 Malo Form No. 1id, “
1\“ ) ;.r';.
P, AT A Sk ’fa"“../ N -,"s_ ]



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made L . 1920,

Typed by 3 , Checked by ._..._______ LS VL A 55 e L , 1920.

VIII. Fixain AcTIiON:

Foll,

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. d ActioN TAKEN.

Desivesbody Dot e S snli et e b Colwads v MBSt il oo 0 6 CORDMTRIRIIAE S 14 S deana ol

Body to be shipped to ____._____ UL AR s | o e e e L

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

_______________________________________________________



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne 1232

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE. . Ree 16 1921 " &
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
gc
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
! ) TRl :
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found:ppaﬂ* £ LfQ}on of body
; : 7 ANX ‘??A\
1. Name BOOMGARDEN, Kelly == 10. Name  / %

20Now PANS129164 [ NN s

GoRCEDAEETR L e LIS D R
AR ey e N el 2SN Sec.__ﬁQ“,r ______ Bsrinor - ) e B T ks
B BToi ¥ ol SN b ludn i B OW s wiet e S LGP oEi BT A G ROW e i L Amiil 0o
L P : 7 P
LorComo ey Moo pontio) Mor: oo i By 19. Communejor towniRGmagnsssous -Nortic Bt
20. Dept. or County ____ Meuse el o Countinyesin FranoBiels ol ari Sl et o
22 G-RuS: SHAqEs 80006 NG S e 1082 snan A0 L WS Eali L T O il S I e s et
23. Disinterred (Date)Dec 16 1921 By __H L Heky 4
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name __Kelly Boomgardem _ Serial No. _ ©129164 =
RAT] LR PVt ______________________________________ Organization, . _Co B 169 Imf
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?_;{éé:iu__;"n Oﬂ_bgdy?.jﬁgjfiff ______
BT Col o
W N e Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION ‘ ¢ T Brown

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),

HNone

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed, features unrecognizable

........................................................................................................

28. Nature of burial __ Wooden box burlap uniform

R e e e e — ——————

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dec 161921 Byq_;‘ Haky

1. Casket sealed by . '~ J L Haky/ A

0.1 e
Yignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor . ¥. 4\, &7 ~Z2,



~ SHIPMENT. (Bhow actual marking of box.) Box 'NO: Gl BERET i, - iU A

32. Designation of body:

Name Kelly BOOMGARDEN . . .. Serial No. 8129164
Bank . Bvbe ... .. .ok Ofgénisatdon c0esBes 168tk e il i i

33. Congigned to:

Name of Permanent CemeterY"Meuﬂa-Arg.Amer.cty,#lzsz Romagne-sous«lontfaucon (MeUSe)
J L Haky

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Dec 16 1921 Bv_

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

Dec 16 1921 cc

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point o‘f."C'oncentrétion Inorgue Romagne

: SRTIIN, TR T R e O S L T
Convoyer_ " ‘i-.‘?f‘.‘.’?fi---._. _________ Signature Shipping OffiCSI‘SIJ__J,ﬁE_tt_ALD__C.OL:_--__..
Captain, C. A G,

38. Raceived at Railhead”or Point of Concentration: Date

By iGH RINSHE Representatlve; _____________________________________ 1 Sk T e S e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Datigi. ;DRGSO S S
To Permanont; Cometery . . .3 ailsyis i o ol 20 G s e i, 1 T N
(Name
[o00) 0t/ /(o R} ol CORIREoN T ORI ) o P Signature Shippingi Of £ cariil SN
40. Received: Date R e ol T S e TSNS Tt S e s
G.R.S. Representatlve _________________________________ e gt S
nousauArgonno Cemetery 1232,De6,17, 1921.
41. Reinterred, e O N R I, I ey S AN
S g (Date ;
42. Grave No. 9 g o LU R A, O AN N Sech 1on;: '« Rpa e B L)
E
45 BmoceBilioel iyl Tl ol S N N R ow: e ____]I'_?________________--__, 2




G. R. & Form. No. 16-A Place L.dlagns. Sons. Montlanaon. ...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pge.... Dece 260 405k

1. REMAINS OF....... DOOUGARDSN ~— KELLY oo  SERIAL NUMBER... £ OL2TeL. SN o

1L

RANK o B¥ a5 R GANIZATION e 0 819" m.‘mun TR N im0 e AR P

Dec. 16, 1921.

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) : \

Gry' 121 sac 40 bt 3 Cam., FLESE. N L UE

BY : GROUD oo ieoccin B on riirssseesssiminiies UDTE D e BBG Dot sttt it i s

3. Reburied (date) : 7 In (give complete location) :
Dac..l‘?,l "1 brava 9 bleck E Row 17,Ccmltary 1232;

Unllned caskct :

(S DAL Sn_c. UDib et it DNabuTE| 0 reburial

B G OT D S n . o et ey e

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
wooden.. box,. .barlsp. and.aniford..... baay---bag&l.y--x.-iaeompe-seﬁ--roi-‘e.;-:%mkas--mlrac_wgni'z:a;b-"xa‘a""""""'

rlenne sH TR R ee e e L e bR e

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........ %95 ... On grave marker ? ... YR8, B8G«

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and generai remarks-:

llone

6. What does examinafion of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .. JHp 60 debe . .
()eWyeightifestimated): mu . A ROOI il L
(e gic2R Colory xS m il SR B L e S

QUantiby Syl T TR Ao E WL A S

Characieristios oo s Lol B2 SRl Sl B8

MHMWMQﬁ;,_ i A ﬁ

izgran represents the mouth wide open.

B o e

body (old scars, peculiarities, or

None visible

(f) Wounds or missing parts (rcceivcd at time of casualty) ... ) R ey et S Y R e e ol
Nong visible

- 7. Disinterment \;i ; /
supervised by .. / /’Z Approved- gl ﬂ j
Jeo Lo Hiky B lep)diinq) A8 Tba. QMO
8. Reburial

gupervised by L <z LW““‘““‘““F‘\) v Approye

PFB A.U, Dufaul't uorluaizul‘-.\ﬁiull R

Captob Q.MqCo



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile # 30569

I Location InpEX CARD:: i
(¢) Name ]_30?1&311}?])@ _________ K 91:!.3" Ser. No. 31_29?'_6.4.' _________ ob
. (TTYIREL o
(b) Rank‘,v?zif ____________________ Organization . ___ 0 O.E'I?'l:bh‘,_{l}f._' ______________ 0
9-29-18 X /a il
(o) Datelofideatht = i s i 5 0 (eh) (ChpEEE Grpdae e o
II. RFi;ISTRATIoN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. _]:_2.]_' _____ Row _____ ‘. _____ = F!Qt;, 23‘%"'" Sec. . 49 ______ TYP. Ob ________
:- (b) Emerg. Address ma;g Blomga.rden (Fath?_:f_! ,,,,, 31’10_6_)'1 _____ If :_lfln_. ______ N

1/ IS kOB ol fod A PSR Ve G CKE. (52

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

O

I cableions MU sl sisde Ay ot N CeT Uikl 07" T nkals, o ALY

letter of transmittal on p_— .L/_//y _____________ , 192 /

/féfmnu advice forwarded to Europe by

Vil HormulilsEforwarded TolGHRSS S obolkenty: NS L SESERE RIS Saiir SR L , 192
VII. SurPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIEL Fotm 115 received from G R. 8.5 Hebekeny N. ol & bt b, gl L L Lo v , 192
U = T S o o S 2 #./’ "
COUNTRY CRMETRRY NG, & leeis. S i Surer No. ______________________
g 12382-8ec, 40 i

France. I\/

i-‘l‘ﬁ'ﬁ" .2‘:2“- ",2.—/



| : ? & 5 | f:‘i' r/
GRAVE LGUATIC .4 BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

ROUMNGAROLN. 312 9/6 4. [TELLLY

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

PRI S G £ 1058

(Rank.) . (Organjzation,

(Gne Cemetcl v 'l‘n:mvnsj and Department.) Map reference

must Speﬁlf} c-lear]y whatﬁ]dp is used.
o <
i ,4, o s e

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
reta

Was one buried Witf.'h'bm;} ...... 7@ T I 0 AT el e s M

Was one fabtencdr‘to namg peg or
atake used as a,,gl‘ue ﬂmrku‘? ...........................

1f name unknown and tags mis

o, deseription and marks
shounld be given here: ﬁ ]
; [

. REPORTED BY!

| ....... L 05 il B Y ZA 45{ ,,,,,,

(‘:1guatun. and Wank of Reporting O

{

. This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Serwcc-
L &Y
b 4

y



e
D0 S é\ /
1. G. R. S. s\orm“No 114 i\ 7 Hg. G. R. S. File

2. Soldier’s No. 3’29164 /
3. BOOMABDEN .......... KELTa 1. Ll v G DR IR
Surname (In Block Letters) First Name and Impals
4« . UNENOWN. ... ... |- fl it e A0 NP .
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
SoLURKROWR, . ./.”. ..... In Action
Cause, if known
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No: 295.8 Cem. $30569 (Boomgarden, Kelly Pvt.) _
The Quartermaster Genersl, U. S, Army, (Cemeterisl Divisiom) f?"

From;
Chief, Bffects Buresu, 559 Greowrich St., New Yorc, K. ¥. {1

Tos
Sab jeot: In Re Persomal Effects of Private Kelly m f

l. The attached copy of letta from Wr. Klass Boc ,' ]
relative tommmotnauothum.mmomm_ b §
Boomgarden, Compeny E, 11lth Infantry, is ammmsmm |

2, memtnmumnnum
»

Copy of letter.
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Hovember 1, 1920. @

H 293.8 Cem, $30569 (Boomgarden, Kelly, Pvt,)

From: The Quartermester General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial mvia.tm)“
T03 lirs Klaae Boomgardem, Steenm, Mimmesota, u!
m‘bj'oett Peraonal Effects of Private Kelly Boomgarden. |

1. In roply to yowr letter of October 15y 1920, relstive
to the persomel effects of your son, the

late Private Kelly Boamgarden,
Company E, 11ith Infentry, you are advised that s copy of youwr letter
has been forwarded to the Chief, Effects Bur

New York City, N. Y., for reply to you,

By authority of tho Quartermastor Gemeral:

" W, . GRERIEY
DB Ceptain, @Q, M, 0,
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